业区	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
	Division of Transportation

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Grant Road District - 2019

Section: 19-08183-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-51228 **Let Date:** 4/16/2019

Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Address 1349 Rockland Road 1025 E. Addison Court 28435 W. Route 173	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Antioch, IL 60002	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$431,448.54 \$478,974.12 \$545,220.36	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -18.77% -9.83% 2.64%	-\$52,198.28
Engineer's Estimate				\$531,172.40		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Mgr Capital Progran	nming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Bid Tabulation

Project: Grant Road District - 2019
Section: 19-08183-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-51228 Let Date: 4/16/2019

				,								
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	22,694.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$2,269.40	\$0.78	\$17,701.32	\$0.01	\$226.94	\$0.01	\$226.94
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,403.0	TON	\$75.00	\$105,225.00	\$84.00	\$117,852.00	\$83.50	\$117,150.50	\$66.00	\$92,598.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	352.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.45	\$862.40	\$0.01	\$3.52	\$1.80	\$633.60
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	3,026.0	TON	\$72.00	\$217,872.00	\$74.00	\$223,924.00	\$82.00	\$248,132.00	\$63.00	\$190,638.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	31,912.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$95,736.00	\$2.45	\$78,184.40	\$2.20	\$70,206.40	\$1.80	\$57,441.60
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	759.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$34,155.00	\$25.00	\$18,975.00	\$75.00	\$56,925.00	\$50.30	\$38,177.70
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	759.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$34,155.00	\$25.00	\$18,975.00	\$64.00	\$48,576.00	\$50.30	\$38,177.70
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,555.00	\$13,555.00
		Bid Total				\$531,172.40		\$478,974.12		\$545,220.36		\$431,448.54



Return Bid Details

Project: Grant Road District - 2019

Section: 19-08183-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-51228 **Let Date:** 4/16/2019

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	22,694.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$2,269.40	\$0.01	\$0.78	\$0.27
2	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,403.0	TON	\$75.00	\$105,225.00	\$66.00	\$84.00	\$77.83
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	352.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,760.00	\$0.01	\$2.45	\$1.42
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	3,026.0	TON	\$72.00	\$217,872.00	\$63.00	\$82.00	\$73.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	31,912.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$95,736.00	\$1.80	\$2.45	\$2.15
6	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	759.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$34,155.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$50.10
7	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	759.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$34,155.00	\$25.00	\$64.00	\$46.43
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,555.00	\$6,685.00
		Bid Total		\$531,172.40					